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U-19 Championship
2023/24 14th round, Match #105

Friday, 12.11.2023, 12:00, "Арсенал-Арена", Shchaslyve. 7°C.

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

4 : 1

«Dnipro-1» Dnipro

1 Barchenko Denys
2 Drozd Anton
3 Bashmarin Oleksandr
4 Dankovskyi Yehor
5 Pushkarov Oleh (C)
6 Losenko Ivan
7 Yushchenko Oleksandr
8 Smetana Denys
9 Savin Daniil
10 Tsukanov Viktor
11 Lomaha Oleksandr

Substitutes
12 Kessel Marko
13 Sheleketa Mykyta
14 Bats Marian
15 Halonskyi Valentyn
16 Yanovich Yevhen
17 Kostrytsia Oleksandr
18 Bundash Vasyl
19 Tryfanenko Bohdan
20 Harmash Yevhenii
21 Demchenko Anton
22 Hlushchenko Anton
23 Toirov Khusrav

Coach
Alimov Oleksandr

12 Krapyvtsov Vladyslav
16 Yershov Illia (C)
4 Avramenko Oleksii
5 Tereshchenko Maksym
15 Varjao Souza Da Luz Guilherme
14 Hadzhyiev Ramik
10 Badenko Illia
8 Khan Danylo
7 Zhdanov Denys
11 Hrebeniuk Myron
19 Vendell

Substitutes
1 Makarenko Nazar
26 Zelinskyi Daniil
3 Ananchenko Yaroslav
2 Rashkivskyi Dmytro
27 Kovalenko Bohdan
22 Burda Artem
17 Cardoso Nunes Filho Idelmindo
21 Polishchuk Dmytro
9 Sholupets Maksym
20 Kivinda Daniel

Coach
Ashur Imad

Referee:
Shevel Mykola
Assistant 1:
Asmakovets Volodymyr
Assistant 2:
Ozhiiov Kostiantyn
4th Official:
Andrusiak Anton
Referee Observer:
Pluzhnyk Oleh
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U-19 Championship, 2023/24, 14th round, Match #105
Friday, 12.11.2023, 12:00, "Арсенал-Арена", Shchaslyve. 7°C.

«Shakhtar» Donetsk 4 : 1 «Dnipro-1» Dnipro
3 Bashmarin Oleksandr 11'

8 Smetana Denys 14'

6 Losenko Ivan 31'

52' 7 Zhdanov Denys

8 Smetana Denys 53'

57' 7 Zhdanov Denys

59' 14 Hadzhyiev Ramik
26 Zelinskyi Daniil

7 Yushchenko Oleksandr
23 Toirov Khusrav 59'

9 Savin Daniil
21 Demchenko Anton 59'

59' 11 Hrebeniuk Myron
17 Cardoso Nunes Filho Idelmindo

11 Lomaha Oleksandr
22 Hlushchenko Anton 59'

59' 19 Vendell
20 Kivinda Daniel

61' 26 Zelinskyi Daniil

10 Tsukanov Viktor 63'

6 Losenko Ivan
16 Yanovich Yevhen 72'

76' 7 Zhdanov Denys
9 Sholupets Maksym

10 Tsukanov Viktor
18 Bundash Vasyl 77'

83' 16 Yershov Illia
2 Rashkivskyi Dmytro

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


